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FBI Office of the Private Sector
The Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) has field office staff dedicated to  
assisting private sector businesses with issues related to cybercrime.

When to Contact the FBI
A relationship between your business and the private sector coordinator at the local FBI field office can foster 
information sharing that proves beneficial both to potential victim organizations and law enforcement. RH-ISAC advises 
members and partner organizations to make contact with the local FBI field office to establish a relationship with the 
personnel there prior to needing to report a cybercrime incident. Having an introductory phone call or meeting for a cup 
of coffee can help facilitate a response to a cybercrime crisis incident if it happens to your business.

FBI Contacts
To determine your FBI contact, find the state where your business is located on the chart below (continued on page 2). 
Larger states have multiple FBI field offices, so select the one closest to your location. 

STATE FIELD OFFICE WEBSITE PRIVATE SECTOR  
COORDINATOR PHONE

Alabama
Birmingham birmingham.fbi.gov Seth Carroll 205-326-6166
Mobile mobile.fbi.gov Kenneth Jansen Few 251-438-3674

Alaska Anchorage anchorage.fbi.gov Brent Aboudara 907-276-4441
Arizona Phoenix phoenix.fbi.gov John Mikel 623-466-1999
Arkansas Little Rock littlerock.fbi.gov Joseph Skarda 501-221-9100

California

Los Angeles losangeles.fbi.gov Bernadette Alway 310-477-6565
Sacramento sacramento.fbi.gov Nick Phirippidis 916-746-7000
San Diego sandiego.fbi.gov Mark Kolenda 858-320-1800
San Francisco sanfrancisco.fbi.gov Frederick Whitney 408-369-8900

Colorado Denver denver.fbi.gov Carlos Medina 303-629-7171
Connecticut New Haven newhaven.fbi.gov Stephanie Dubuc 203-777-6311
Delaware Baltimore, MD baltimore.fbi.gov Justin Downen 410-265-8080

Florida
Jacksonville jacksonville.fbi.gov Vanessa Stelly 904-248-7000
Miami miami.fbi.gov Daniel Gaitan 754-703-2000
Tampa tampa.fbi.gov Keith Givens 813-253-1000

Georgia Atlanta atlanta.fbi.gov Charles Orgbon 770-216-3000
Hawaii Honolulu honolulu.fbi.gov Shannon Hickman 808-566-4300
Idaho Salt Lake City, UT saltlakecity.fbi.gov Michael Pickett 801-579-1400

Illinois
Chicago chicago.fbi.gov Robert Simmons 312-421-6700
Springfield springfield.fbi.gov Nicholas F. Elder 217-522-9675

Indiana Indianapolis indianapolis.fbi.gov Joseph L. Chaney 317-595-4000
Iowa Omaha, NE omaha.fbi.gov Wade Greening 402-493-8688
Kansas Kansas City, MO kansascity.fbi.gov Enoch Laudie 816-512-8200
Kentucky Louisville louisville.fbi.gov Sara Anderson 502-263-6000
Louisiana New Orleans neworleans.fbi.gov Richard Voyles 504-816-3000
Maine Boston, MA boston.fbi.gov Scott O’Donnell 857-386-2000
Maryland Baltimore baltimore.fbi.gov Justin Downen 410-265-8080



Reporting a Cybercrime Incident
The Internet Crime Complaint Center, also known as IC3, provides the U.S. public 
with a reliable and convenient reporting mechanism to submit information to the 
Federal Bureau of Investigation concerning suspected internet-facilitated criminal 
activity and to develop alliances with law enforcement and industry partners.

To report an incident, or to learn more, visit www.ic3.gov

STATE FIELD OFFICE WEBSITE PRIVATE SECTOR  
COORDINATOR PHONE

Massachusetts Boston boston.fbi.gov Scott O’Donnell 857-386-2000
Michigan Detroit detroit.fbi.gov Michael Glennon 616-456-5489
Minnesota Minneapolis minneapolis.fbi.gov John Bonhage 763-569-8000
Mississippi Jackson jackson.fbi.gov Tom Daly 601-948-5000

Missouri
Kansas City kansascity.fbi.gov Enoch Laudie 816-512-8200
Saint Louis stlouis.fbi.gov Liza Fornaciari 314-589-2500

Montana Salt Lake City, UT saltlakecity.fbi.gov Michael Pickett 801-579-1400
Nebraska Omaha omaha.fbi.gov Wade Greening 402-493-8688
Nevada Las Vegas lasvegas.fbi.gov Sean Schaerrer 702-385-1281
New Hampshire Boston, MA boston.fbi.gov Scott O’Donnell 857-386-2000
New Jersey Newark newark.fbi.gov Dustin Doyle 973-792-3000
New Mexico Albuquerque albuquerque.fbi.gov Joshua Henry 505-889-1300

New York
Albany albany.fbi.gov Michael Dwyer 518-431-7337
Buffalo buffalo.fbi.gov Lindsay Gorman 716-856-7800
New York newyork.fbi.gov Michael Pollice 212-451-6300

North Carolina Charlotte charlotte.fbi.gov James Granozio 704-672-6100
North Dakota Minneapolis, MN minneapolis.fbi.gov John Bonhage 763-569-8000

Ohio
Cincinnati cincinnati.fbi.gov Paul Szawranskyj 513-421-4310
Cleveland cleveland.fbi.gov Michael Pinto 216-522-1400

Oklahoma Oklahoma City oklahomacity.fbi.gov Adam Berry 405-290-7770
Oregon Portland portland.fbi.gov Kevin Koelbel 503-224-4181

Pennsylvania
Philadelphia philadelphia.fbi.gov Dan Sherry 215-418-4000
Pittsburgh pittsburgh.fbi.gov Mackenzie Monarko 412-432-4000

Puerto Rico & USVI San Juan sanjuan.fbi.gov Sean Miner 787-754-6000
Rhode Island Boston, MA boston.fbi.gov Scott O’Donnell 857-386-2000
South Carolina Columbia columbia.fbi.gov B. Reed Wilson 803-551-4200
South Dakota Minneapolis, MN minneapolis.fbi.gov John Bonhage 763-569-8000

Tennessee
Knoxville knoxville.fbi.gov Kristin Norris 865-544-0751
Memphis memphis.fbi.gov Nathan Opie 901-747-4300

Texas

Dallas dallas.fbi.gov Kevin Minor 972-559-5000
El Paso elpaso.fbi.gov Rita Fragaso 915-832-5000
Houston houston.fbi.gov Bryan C. Gaines 713-936-7734
San Antonio sanantonio.fbi.gov Jonathan King 210-225-6741

Utah Salt Lake City saltlakecity.fbi.gov Michael Pickett 801-579-1400
Vermont Albany, NY albany.fbi.gov Michael Dwyer 518-431-7337

Virginia
Norfolk norfolk.fbi.gov Lester Wilson 757-455-0100
Richmond richmond.fbi.gov Chip Lavender 804-261-1044
Washington, D.C. washingtondc.fbi.gov Kara Sidener 202-278-2000

Washington Seattle seattle.fbi.gov Leland Yates 206-622-0460
West Virginia Pittsburgh, PA pittsburgh.fbi.gov Mackenzie Monarko 412-432-4000
Wisconsin Milwaukee milwaukee.fbi.gov Bryan McGowan 414-276-4684
Wyoming Denver, CO denver.fbi.gov Carlos Medina 303-629-7171


